− the change in unrealised gains on the available-for-sale

portfolio

− the change in the provision for claims in the solvency

balance sheet

− dividends paid out in the year; and

− the final dividend proposed to shareholders at the General

Meeting.

The Solvency II Ratio is a risk indicator that is closely monitored and

tracked by the Company’s Board of Directors when implementing

its capital management policy (setting a dividend policy for

shareholders, making decisions on investment policy, etc.) and in

relation to the commercial strategy (launching new products or

lines of business, acquiring risk mitigators, etc.).

The English version is a translation of the original in Spanish made by Linea Directa Aseguradora, S.A on his sole responsibility

and shall not be considered official. In case of discrepancy, the Spanish version shall prevail

147   Línea Directa Aseguradora and subsidiaries
Consolidated management report 2021(expressed in thousand euros)

The sensitivity of the solvency ratio to the impact of various

variables is shown below:

  SII RATIO Chg. (p.p.)

Interest rates +100 bps 179.1% (6.6)

Interest rates -100 bps 194.1% +8.5

Credit spreads +100 bps 181.0% (4.7)

Credit spreads -100 bps 190.7% +5.0

Equity markets +10% 188.1% +2.4

Equity markets -10% 183.0% (2.6)

Equity markets +30% 192.5% +6.8

Equity markets -30% 177.2% (8.5)

Real estate +10% 188.8% +3.1

Real estate -10% 182.5% (3.2)

Symmetric adjustment +10 183.5% (2.2)

Symmetric adjustment -10 197.6% +12.0

CURRENT 185.7% --

The English version is a translation of the original in Spanish made by Linea Directa Aseguradora, S.A on his sole responsibility

and shall not be considered official. In case of discrepancy, the Spanish version shall prevail

148   Línea Directa Aseguradora and subsidiaries
Consolidated management report 2021(expressed in thousand euros)

3. MAIN RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES

The macroeconomic scenario remains subject to a high degree

of uncertainty. The relative weight or importance of purely